
• k ,..

4231 •
Receipt No.

CheckNo.

--
r ,...' .

Amount

Amount

FEF.S PAID

Date

Date

--··-..··- ]Cert. Fee

TOTAL •..

57t,"»sthef6,ss%
FEES REFUNDED

.....5.--Qo-1q _Z5- ._ III75._.__
······-······..··-·..··-··..··-- -····-··--·------------

DESCRIPTION OF WATER BIGHT

-.aSat.kl..2,Ke,-
Trib. of County of .G.m.t).t .. tUse Jr:r'jQ.. •..~ .

Quantity of water No. of acres 3..~ .
Name of ditch ....~iLtle...·-·····-···--····..-······-··························-···
Date of priority ~.r.-.. (1.1.L!..'i..J. .

G Mt;In name of ··---·~·O.Qr.: J.!I.~ _ _ ..

<bl«.DRerAaneatestio, vo......to.. As 550."+
App. No Per. No Cert. No.Z.54!-!iL.....
Certificate cancelled .

Notation made on record by ·······-·················-······-··········-··········.. ····-·

Change in .P__o.n......--·-··--····-········-···..·······················
nate filed-· . -~o~q1.<J...-- .
Date of hearing t 4?'.j fq_]9_······-····..- _ - ..

Place of hearing --~ "'~"---2-~------ -------·-·-·······-·-- -·­
pats ot orae+3. LL-'1.v. ..22., pee .531.
Date for application of water ..L6.r.D-.f-Jei.e .
Proof mailed _ ----·-·-··-·-····--······--······

Proof received .

cranehi oi90a 'l?re. $8871
OCT 26 1987 56 56478
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NEIL GOLDSCHMIDT
GOVERNOR

Water Resources Department
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310

This certificated water right is appurtenant to the specific place of
use where it was established and belongs to the legal owner of the
land.

The right exists only for the amount of water needed for the specific
use and place of use described in the water right document.

To change the place of use, point of diversion, or type of use of
the water, an application must be filed with the Water Resources
Director for approval of the proposed change.

Any portion of this water right is forfeited if allowed to go unused
for five or more consecutive years. Also, the right may be lost at
any time by an intentional act by the owner that would make the right
unusable.



690-30-1 2/86

STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF GRANT

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

This Is to Certify, za EDWARD ZEDWICK

of Box 65, Dayville
a right to the use ofthe waters of

, Stateof
South Fork John Day River

0R 97825 , has

and that said right has been confirmed by decree of the Circuit Court ofthe State ofOregon for
Grant County, andthesaiddecree enteredofrecordatSalem, in theOrderRecordof

the WATERRESOURCESDIRECTOR, in Volume 15 ,atpage 46l ; that thepriority ofthe right
thereby confirmed dates from January ll, 1897

that the amount ofwater to which such right is entitled, for thepurposes aforesaid, is limited to an
amount actually beneficially used for saidpurposes, and shall not exceed L/40 cubic foot
per second per acre irrigated to June 1 and 1/80 cubic foot per second per
acre thereafter; further limited to one acre-foot per calendar month to June 1
and four acre-feet per acre during season April 1 to September 30, if*

The point ofdiversion is located in the Lot 4 (SW 1/4 SW 1/4), Section 6, Tl3S,
R27E, WM; 370 feet North and 1100 feet East from the SW corner Section 6.

a tributaryof
irrigation of 3.0 acres

forthepurpose of

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is as i'
follows:

available at the original point of diversion; SW 1/4 NE 1/4, Section 12,
T13S, R26E, .M.

I I

3.0 acres Lot 4 (SW 1/4 SW 1/4)
Section 6

Township 13 South, Range 27 East, WM

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed

And said right shall be subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in said decree. .
Theright to theuse ofthewaterfor thepurposes aforesaidis restrictedtothelandsorplaceofuseherein
described.

This certificate is issued to confirm a change in point of diversion approved
by an order of the Water Resources Director entered September 17, 1979, and
together with certificate of water right recorded at page 48871, Volume 42,
State Record of Water Right Certificates, supersedes certificate 25491.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of
the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540. 610 pertaining to
forfeiture or abandonment.

this date October 26 ,1987

2a2,,, l<.z.7.............cadsoursirector

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume

1745E/TS
T-4231

52 , page 56478
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REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER TRAN~
OF WATER RIGHT FOR CHANGE <2

USE
Add' 1 POD

County ~
--c;._._.-=::;..;;....a"""'---.,o.----

Forty Acre Tract Use for WhichTownship Range Section
Transfer Made

2., V\;\0 ) --::, , "°)
-") ._ ~{ - """"'

\ ccc.OP •- ;/ .....:._... ".....

mt,, I IY. - s-2½ . -,- I½·I I/,,,,._ -'f

,

Old Certificate NO._] 5 Y: CJ/
1. seCd.ad

Transfer NO.

2. Source of Supply -=i.~=l....1.-..--+t:::::::i....::~.,i:c:::=........i:~.::::g_~=~-' Trib of _

" ti»?Jot~4/'!-c., -t;.,,tQ Ge,- I ~.,(./\
4. Amount of Water :L'P>-it;.,ofs/a c:tlo1ct«~ 1 Priority Date U,_~ /{

1
IiC/7

~ 5. Proposed Point of Diversion 330'N "i- /..J:5o'E f4i- ,S:W ~ t
{Q{keg, ,li, sy'spy", l, r,as, 27e,we1
U'o;} IQ- _

tU Completion Date -~~..::::1...L.:...~~µRLLt:f:e:~.,,::l::....------------------­
"7. Place of Use:
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ECEIO
JUL,- 21979
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REVISED TRANSFER APPLICATION MAP FOR

EDWARD ZEDWICK (Application for a change in
point of diversion)

SCALE:. " = 1 mile

I 6

New point c1f .diversion

,,,,,.----Old point of diversion

7



COURT IM--11-73

STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF GRANT

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

@I9is 3Js to ertifp, re GAYNOR E. B. CAMPBELL - MARTIN

of Dayvi11 e , State of Oregon 97825 , has
a right to the use of the waters of South Fork John Day River and spring

a tributary of John Day River
irrigation of 1.5 acres, domestic and stock

for the purpose of

and that said right has been confirmed by decree of the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for
Grant County, and the said decree entered of record at Salem, in the Order Record of
the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR, in Volume 15 , at page 461 ;that the priority of the
right thereby confirmed dates from January 11, 1897

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled, for the purposes aforesaid, is limited to an
amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed one-fortieth cubic
foot per second per acre irrigated to June 1 and one-eightieth cubic foot per
second per acre thereafter; further limited to one acre foot per calendar month
to June 1 and four acre feet per acre during season April 1 to September 30,
measured at point of diversion
The point of diversion is located in the SW NE, Section 12, T. 13 S., R. 26 E., W.M.;
Dayville Ditch - 700 feet North and 1400 feet West from the E; Corner, Section
12, (spring is near the line between the SWW SEand SE¼ SE¼, Section 11T. 13
S. , R. 26 E. , W.M. )
A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is as
follows:

1.5 acres SE NE
Section 12

T. 13 S., R. 26 E., .M.

This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed by the
prior certificate recorded at page 25491, Volume 17, State Record of Water
Right Certificates, NOT modified by the provisions of an order of the later
Resources Director entered on September 17, 1979, approving transfer application
4231.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the
water right in reference to 0RS 540.610.

And said right shall be subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in said decree.
The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of
use herein described.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed

this date

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume

January 21

42 , page 48871

, 1980 .



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

GRANT COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION)
OF EDWARD ZEDWICK FOR APPROVAL )
OF A CHANGE IN POINT OF )
DIVERSION QF_WATER._----)

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 4231

On May 30, 1979, an application was filed in the office of the Water Resources

Director by Edward Zedwick for approval of a change in point of diversion from South

Fork John Day River, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to 540.530.

The certificate recorded at page 25491, Volume 17, State Record of Water

Right Certificates, in the name of Gaynor E.B. Campbell-Martin, describes a right

which includes the use of not to exceed l/40th cubic foot per second per acre irrigated

to June 1 and 1/80th cubic foot per second per acre thereafter; further limited to one

acre-foot per calendar month to June 1 and four acre-feet per acre during season April 1

to September 30, measured at point of diversion, for irrigation of a certain 3.0 acres. ..
in SW¼ SW¼ of Section 6, Township 13 South, Range 27 East, W. M., with a date of priority

of January 11, 1897.

Water for the said right is diverted, through the Dayville Ditch, from a point

located 700 feet North and 1400 feet West from the E¼ Corner of Section 12, being within

the SIG NE; of Section 12, Township 13 South, Range 26 East, W. M.

The applicant herein, owner of the lands above described, proposes to change

the point of diversion therefrom, without loss of priority, to a point located 330 feet

North and 1250 feet East from the Southwest Corner of Section 6, being within the SI S;
of Section 6, Township 13 South, Range 27 East, • M.

Notice of the application, pursuant to 0RS 540.520(2), was published in the

Blue Mountain Eagle, a newspaper printed and having general circulation in Grant County,

Oregon, for a period of three weeks in the issues of July 12, 19, and 26, 1979.

Mr. Jerry Rodgers, latermaster, has filed a statement to the effect that the

proposed change in point of diversion may be made without injury to existing rights.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed change in

point of diversion may be made without injury to existing rights, the application should

be approved.

Volume 32, page 391



NO, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change in point of

diversion, as described herein, without loss of priority, is approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water diverted at the new point of

diversion shall not exceed the quantity of water available at the old point of diversion
under the subject right.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the following provisions shall be effective when in

the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary to install headgates and measuring
devices:

That the diversion works shall include an in line flow meter, a
weir, or other suitable device for measuring the water to which
the applicant is entitled;

That the type and plans of the measuring device be approved by
the watermaster before the beginning of construction work and
that the weir or measuring device be installed under the general
Supervision of said watermaster.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that NO time need be fixed for completion as the change

in point of diversion is completed.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificate of water right recorded at page

25491, Volume 17, State Record of Water Right Certificates, is canceled; and in lieu

thereof a new certificate be issued covering the balance of the right NOT involved in

this proceeding; and upon proof satisfactory to the later Resources Director of completion

of works and beneficial use of water to the extent intended under the provisions of this

order, a confirming certificate of water right shall be issued to the applicant herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 17th day of September, 1979

,,,-ff~d~~

James E. Sexson 3
Director

Volume 32, page 392



NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4231

The Water Resources Director has received and filed an application by

Edward Zedwick for approval, without loss of priority, of a change in point of

diversion of water under a certain water right.

The affected water right is a portion of the right described by the certificate

recorded at page 25491, Volume 17, State Record of Water Right Certificates, in the

name of Gaynor E.B. Campbell-Martin, and is for the use of water from South Fork John

Day River, under a priority date of January 11, 1897, for irrigation of a certain 3.0

ac in SW; S; of Sec 6, T 13S, R 27E, IWM.

The authorized point of diversion is located 700 ft N & 1400 ft from the

E; Corner of Sec 12, being within the SW; NE; of Sec 12, T 13S, R 26E, WM (Dayville

Ditch).

The applicant proposes to change the point of diversion therefrom to a point

located 330 ft N & 1250 ft E from the SW Corner of Sec 6, being within the SW Sa

of Sec 6, T 13S, R 27E, WM.

Pursuant to ORS 540.520(2), a hearing is scheduled for 9:30 a.m. on Thursday,

September 6, 1979, at the Grant County Courthouse, Canyon City, Oregon. Any objection

to the proposed change must be prepared in writing: one copy to be served on the

applicant at Box 65, Dayville, 0R 97825; and one copy filed in the office of the Water

Resources Director, Salem, OR 97310, together with a $10 filing fee, at least 10 days

prior to the date set for hearing. Rules for filing objections will be furnished

upon request.

IF NO OBJECTIONS ARE FILED, THE APPLICATION MAY BE APPROVED BY THE WATER

RESOURCES DIRECTOR WITHOUT A HEARING.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 6th day of July, 1979.

James E. Sexson, Director
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ca
Application for Transfer of Water Right

£"g@»- 5ii
-0 a:::a:::lag es ?o0 •€3= E?ztug s]

~<:1:~~:':.~....~.~1~.~~;~....................................................................................................................... A.- ~ ~
(Name of applicant) ···········---·········-:c

of ·············J~g_~....65·······················ii1~ii~,·~;i,i~i·················..·································• ·········~·~!~.~.~=~icii;;i·--·-····················~,
1

State of Oregon.....,.97825......., .....9s.7-...zl83,...., do hereby make application for change. f d • . (Zip Code) (Phone number)In point o iversion

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

··· (ln point of diversion; place of use: use heretofore made of the water) ··••··•

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? .J.·~~9 G.?-Y.~9..; ~~!J~ .
Cif not, give name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? .....Yes If so, give title of proceedings
John Day River Adjudication \/cl.IC P. !a~o (YesorNo) 25491

...............................................................................................................~ number of certificate .

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? ~~······························ If so, give number
(Yes or Nol

of permit .. Number of certificate .

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

. South Fork John Day River4. 'The source of water 1s .

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? J~~..~ ..}.~ ~~~.!.. .
6. The authorized point of diversion is located.700 ft N and ..140 b. ft .W from the E¾ .

Section 12 (N. orS.) · ·F.. orW.) .

corner of being within the' S)L¼ .Nf ¼ of Section 12 Tp 13.S..R 2.6...E.. W.M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E.'or W.)

Grant Dayville
in the county of The name of the ditch used is .

NOTE: Answer question l! the appllc:itlon Is for change in polnt ol diversion.

7. The proposed point of diversion is located J).9 ft.~ andt?..-5..Q ft. JL from the .SW .
Sec 6 SW SW (N.orS.)6 13SE.orW.) 27E

corner of being within the...... ¼ of Section ............... Tp R. W. M.,
( N o . N . or S . ) (No. E . o r W,)

Grant . . --in the county of The name of the ditch to be used 1s , .

Form 690-4-0 1-77



8. The use to which the water is applied is
•· (Irrigation, Mlnln11, Power, Monulocturlng, etc.)

Location of area irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

.J • a4k Rane
\I < Tov;• Ip E. or W. o!
.1J 79rh,9south Wlllnmctte Meridian Section Llst ~~-' of Section NumberAcres ToBo lnli:atcd
} 13--s 27 E 60 SW SW 3.0­ ,....,, ~ • E·- . -,.'\~ -· €.3a' r..,, ·_- iM3s...: %:3
;:..•·-

(

(U more sp:ice required. attach separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? Yes .
(I! not owner, explain your Interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five
t. f 7 Noor more consecu 1ve years o nonuse .

(Yes or No)

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 II application Is lor chnngc In use or placo ol use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in-

cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? .
(Answer Yes or No)

Irrigation

NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE

II

HELD BY

I
AMOUNT

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is ···············································-···················································(Irrigation, power, mining. manuf:>cturlng, domestic supplies, etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Rane
Township E. or W. or

Number Acres To Be IrrigatedNorth or South Wlllamctt.c Mer!dI.an Section List \~-I~ o! Section

- :

.. ..

(Ir more space required, nttnch scpor:.tc sheet)



7T7,13 S. R.26 & 27E, W.M.

REVISED TRANSFER APPLICATION MAP FOR
EDWARD ZEDWICK (Application for a change in
point of diversion)

SCALE: " = 1 mile

JUL·· 21979
WAE RESOURCES DEPT

SALEM., 0EGON

.,•

I 6

New point of diversion

_,,-----Old point of diversion

7



14. Reasons for the proposed changes are
disrepair - more EE 3

·································································e······1.c1.ent...and...easier to take water from river·························································-······················•·-"••·········.
··················--···································-········································--·················-················-

· · · · - - - - • • • • • ♦ • • • • • • • • • • • • • · · · · · · · · · · · - · · · · · · · · · · • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • ..· · · · · -

.. . . -- - •· .

15. Construction work will be completed on or before .._Completed.................................
16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before Cample.t.e.d .

Tax Lot 800 on attachedassessor map
Remarks . ··································································-··················································································································

.................. ····················•· .

··················~········· ..·················································••·••···········-·······························..···········································--·······································

. ····-··· ----- --- -- . ··-··· ·-·-·· ···- ·-·· ·- ••·• .

. -~-- -- ·-· -- . ·-·~··--···· ----- -- ·-..- ··--

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

[, !:.-~....... .. . . . 0

••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••.••••••••••••:, the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say t I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents ereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this{ aay of ..I':...................., 1977..

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 25.. day of .0A~ , 19.!.L..

Ditch is not used and in astate of
································································································•·..

····t········ i.-✓-1dk~ ./ ~····~ NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON

MS commission expires..%;:.................



TO:

oecox@HYEf - r
JUL 30 1979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVBStf;M, OREGON

INTEROFFICE MEMO

DATE:

STATE OF

FROM: kk Jerry Rodgers, Watermaster

SUBJECT: ATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4231

IN THE NAME OF Edward Zedwick

In my opinion the proposed change in point of diversion from S. Fk. John Day River

%£y BE MADE WITHOUT INJURJ) WOULD RESULT IN INJURY to an existing water right.

Headgate notices HAVE c@yE NOT)been issued for diversion from the sources which

serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion?[E-
(yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include

the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices

in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion ...

>< (2) When in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary . . .

The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water
rights because _

signature or initials

8 I ,I 25-1387



(Seal)

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

Public Notices

EE
JUL 301979

/ATER KLSGURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT
TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4231
The Water Resources Director has

received and filed an application by Ed·
ward Zedwick for approval, without loss
of priority, of a change in point of diver­
sion of water under a certain waler right.
The affected water right Is a portion of

the right described by the certificate
recorded at page 25491, Volume 17,
State Record of water Right Certificates,
in the name of Gayner E. B. Campbell­
Martin, and is f-or the use of water from
South Fork John Day River, under a
priority dale of January 11, 1897, for ir­
rigation of a certain 3.0 ac in SW SW
of Sec 6, T 13S, R 27E, WM.
The authorized point of diversion is

located 700 ft N & 1400 ftW from the E
Corner of Sec 12, being within the SW
NE of Sec 12, T 13S, R 26E, WM
(Dayville Ditch).

The applicant proposes to change the
point of diversion therefrom to a point
located 330 fl N & 1250 II E fr-om the SW
Corner of Sec 6, being within the SW
SW of Sec 6, T 13S, R 27E, WM.

Pursuant to ORS 540.520{2), a hearing
is scheduled for 9:30 a.m. on Thursday,
September 6, 1979, at the Grant County
Courthouse, Canyon City, Oregon. Any
objection to the proposed change must
be prepared in writing: one copy to be
served on the- applicant at Box 65,
Dayville, OR 97825; and one copy filed in
the office of the Water Resources Direc­
tor, Salem, OR 97310, together with a$10
filing fee, at least 10 days prior to the
date set for hearing. Rules for filing ob­
jections will be furnished upon request.

IF NO OBJECTIONS ARE FILED, THE
APPLICATION MAY BE APPROVED BY

. THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR
WITHOUT A HEARING.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 6th day of
July, 1979.

JAMES E. SEXSON, Director
28-30

ss.}STATE OF OREGON

County of Grant

-..-- , a printed copy of which is hereto attached, was

published in the entire issue of said newspaper for ..__Jbre__(! __

successive and consecutive weeks in the following issues: .

I W.BruceAnderson..... being first duly sworn,
depose and say that I am the owner, editor, publisher, manager,
principal clerk of THE BLUE MOUNTAIN EAGLE, a newspaper of
general circulation, as defined by ORS 193.010 and 193.020; printed
and published at John Day, in the aforesaid county and state; that

the noticeof water_ righttransfer application number ..

_4231 ---- _.. ,, ,..__ ..

_,., .. ,., , -· ,_ ------- \
- July12, 19and26,179

___4)__ :_fi.~----~- ... ----..-· -
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 26th day ot July,
1979

·--··-·-········~lJlJUJoa_ ...
My commission expires.----.. Feb.l, 183

cost of thi s publication was s29.25...



Water Resources Department
GRANT COUNTY COURTHOUSE

Ju1.- 21979
WATER RESOURCES DEPT

SALEM, OR2EGON
P.O. BOX 261, CANYON CITY, OREGON 97820 PHONE 575-0119

June 13, 1979

Eduard Zeduick
B0x 65
Dayville, Oregon

Dear Mr. leduick:

e)
97825

Enclosed please find .four copies of a revised transfer
application map which I have prepared for you. Also,
I have enclosed your original transfer application map
which I attempted to correct, but decided to redraw. Also,
I have enclosed your transfer application, corrected to
reflect the change on the map of the original point of
diversion, and I have enclosed the letter and map which
Wayne Overcash sent to you.

Please look over the maps and application carefully,
and see if they show correctly the original point of diver­
sion as shown on the map sent to you by Wayne Overcash, and
see if the new maps indicate your true intent in the transfer.
If they show your true intent, and are all correct, then
sign all four copies of the new map, and mail them together
with the corrected application, to:

Wayne J. Overcash
Water Rights Engineer
Water Resources Department
555 13th Street N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

,,{ "rte
@")

If there are
be of any further

them a letter, be sure to refer to file

any errors in the new maps, or if we may
assistance to you, don't hesitate to call.

Sincerely,

710
Rod Allen
Watermaster's Office, Dist. #4

RLA:rla
Enc: 9

I also enclosed your reciept from Salem for your filing
fee, which you left with me.

p • s.
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Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

June 4, 1979

Edward Zedwick
Box 65
Dayville, Oregon 97825

RE: File No. T-4231

PHONE 378-3066

Dear Mr. Zedwick:

Your water right transfer application for approval of a
change in point of diversion of water from South Fork John Day River,
together with supporting maps and fees of $85, was received May 30,
1979. Our receipt No. 11175 is enclosed.

Will you please review the location of the present authorized
point of diversion for the water right involved? According to the
map made in connection with the John Day River adjudication, the present
authorized point of diversion would be located upstream from the old
point of diversion shown on your supporting map at a point 700 feet N
and 1400 feet W from the E' Corner of Section 12, being within the SI;
NE' of Section 12, T 13S, R 26E, WW.M. A print of a portion of the John
Day River adjudication map is enclosed.

Unless you have evidence indicating that the adjudication map
is in error in showing the point of diversion for the Dayville Ditch, it
will be necessary for you to correct your supporting map and item No. 6
on the application by showing and entering the location as given above.

I am enclosing your application and map. Please refer any cor­
respondence to file No. T-4231.

Sincerely,

Jayne J. Overcash
later Rights Engineer

WJO:lcj
cc: Jerry Rodgers, Watermaster

JERRY: Please send a copy of the claim (Proof #813) submitted
Martin, E.B. Campbel1 during the John Day River adjudication.
described by certificata 25491.

in the name$ of
The right is now

WJO



STATEMENT AND PROOF OF CLAIM

.....................Count_y..

In the Mutter ol the Votorminauon ot tho Uelntivo Rights}
lo lho \Vnlcrli of JOUN DAY RIVER and its Tribul.arlll8,
a 'l'ributary of Columbia River.

Grae.at.

BEFORE THE STATE ENGINEER OF OREGO
•

._
(Tho claimuuL mullL 11ubmit 11opnruto proof us to each ditch through which a water right ia claimed.)

1, Lho untll!n1lg-11ctl, of llt1,Y.v.ille , Oregon, being culled as a witness
in support of this slulement of claim, and being first duly sworn, testify as follows:

1. Q.-What is claimant's name and postoffice address? If a corporation, give the place of
incorporation and the authority by which you make this proof. · · ··

A.- J.ohn..Campbell,-Martin7 ••Daµille., Oregan .
(It thla proot ls mrule by you 11■ 11gont, or attorney, Ibo written

11111h..rl:t11l1011 llwrcCor 111udl '-"' Ml"1]ud by U10 cluhnuJ1t uvon tho bucl1 huruoC.) • •••••••••••••• .

2. Q.--Do you claim a right to the waters of the above named stream or a tributary thereof?
lf from a tributary, give its name.

A. South Fork.JahnDay River!'..spring.nesr..the..line..batween..the..ss.
unt S or Sec. lL T. 13 S. R. 26 ..M.•••.•••.••••• ••••·•• r ..

3. Q.-What is the nature of the right or use on which this claim to the waters of said
stream is based?

A.- Irric«bi.gn..and..g.me.a.tic...usg..including..St9ck.Ng.r...And.uni±pg±.S9Ply
for the City of Duyv.lle, including"bltU18"@U;"tbs€eye±, "Pro protection,etc.

4. Q.-How was such right initiated, or upon what is it based? ·

A.- ..bY.. r.a<.Qr.JUng..n.o:t.ice...af..ap.pr.Qpri.ati.on...and...b.y ap.pr.o.pti.a.t.i.ng..anQ. .
uaing water. (Approprlntlon, dlverelon nnd uee, etc.)

5. Q.-State the date of the initiation of such water right. A.- J.wi.,..ll, 1.8.~.7. .
6. Q.-What steps were taken by this claimant or his predecessor in interest to initiate said

right? Answer fully, attaching separate sheet if necessary.

A.- by conatructi~.d. am..and..ditch. and..using_the_ater .

..B; constructingdam..sand.d.i.tchaa..and..pyropri4ting.the.$.gr:..........-........·.

·············· -------·········· _ .
7. Q.-When was water first used for irrigation, or other beneficial purposes?

A.- lB~B .
8. Q.-State the means of utilizing such water, giving the name by which the ditch is most

commonly known, if a ditch is used.

A.-..by..-uns..of..dam..nd.ditchea..knownas...ta..Rayville.Ditch:......-............

.
I ,
I

' I

................................................................................................................................................................ . .....
9. Q.-State the interest claimant has in such ditch, with the names of any otherwater users

interested therein.

A.- ..a:une.r.., .
I
'It

.. .

813
[Proof No ]



SW 1-4

3.0

. , ..

NW 1-4-----.----1--------,_ --,.---.---NE 1-4
Sec.

10. Q.-State the date of the beginning of construction. A . - . . . . . . . .Ian.1 1 , 1. 8 9 . 'l. .

11. Q.-State the date of completion. A.- lB.9.8 ..

I
{

Twp. Rano

18. Q.-Give the number of acres irrigated under said ditch at the present time in each
smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract), using the following form. (The lands have been surveyed
and are shown on the plat of the State Engineer, which you may examine at the time of the
hearing. Your answer to this question should conform to those maps, unless you object to the same
and submit maps of your own showing such information. No proof will be accepted which does
not answer this question in detail.) (Attach separate sheet if necessary.)

A.--

A.- .

17. Q.-How many acres were irrigated after the first enlargement of said ditch? After each
successive enlargement?

12. Q.State the dimensions of the ditch canal or pipe line as originally constructed, just
below the wasteway or headgate.

A.-Width (top) 4.•.5 feet; width (bottom) 1 feet;

depth 1.5 feet; grade, or fall in feet per 1,000 feet, L.3 feet.
13. Q.-If said ditch has been enlarged, state the date of beginning and completion of

each enlargement, and its dimensions as enlarged.

A. - no enJ:~.rge.m~n}.! · .

First enlargement-Width (top) feet; width (bottom) feet;

depth feet; grade, or fall per 1,000 feet, feet.

Second enlargement-Width (top) feet; width (bottom) , feet;

depth feet; grade, or fall per 1,000 feet, feet.
14. Q.-State the area of land which your ditch, as originally constructed, was intended to

irrigate. A..bot.2S..cres.........acres.
15. Q.-If water is used for irrigation, state the number of acres reclaimed and irrigated the

first year. A.-..22 ~ : .
16. Q.-How many acres were irrigated each subsequent year up to and including the present

year? A.-...All irrigated..within5yearsfrom.d.ate.of.beginning.com.ruction:...

t a

NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ Bill¼ NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ Bill¼ NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ SID¼ NF.½ NW¼ SW¼ SFJ¼--:1---1-- -- ------ - ---·---- -------- --------
1-:3S 27 ..E 6 _ .
13S .2.6 E., 12.. ···-·-··· J..!.~ .

.............................. ,,_ , ._, ········• .

._,,,.,.,,,. ,.,.,,.,,.,,,,.,,, ..,.,,,.,.., •••••••u••• ,..,._,..., •••••••••••• •••••uu,u

t... . ,. , ,u,, u.- , ..u . ·········• .. t'"'" .

•••••••••••• ••••••"•••••••••• "·''""'••• ,,..••••••••• •••••••••••• ,,,. ..,,.,., •••••••••••• •................................................

······~····· ·······~·····..··· ··········••·· . .

-- -- -·- -· -----·- - ---

............ - .

..... " -

................................................

..... ) .

ii··



,r ,.,,!$, !.")J~,~ .. ,,,:.i,. et.c.~ .
20. Q.--When does the irrigating season begin and when does it end and if water is used for

other purposes, during what months is it used? '
'

A.-....Murch..lat..to..Spamber.3.0th........le.t.or..uscd..for..Arri&A.±.n..An±......

do sic..use..nd!or.municipalPrp9gs.the_entire_year........-...............................
. 21. Q.-What amount of water do you estimate is necessary for the proper irrigation of the
lands which you are irrigating or propose to irrigate, or for any other purpose for which a right
is claimed?

· 22. Q.-Do you accept the maps prepared by the State Engineer as showing correctly the
location of said ditch and the lands irrigated therefrom? ·

Non,._In cnsu lhcro Is ol>Jccllon to tho orClclal plat or n part thereof tho parties objecting must, whon glvl111r proof, fllo o.
written tatenent of the rc.•wone thorcror, o.nd muet, within thirty tl11ye. rllo with tho Stnlo J~11Kl111wr I\ mn11 o.ovorlnic tho 1,nrl
111t1,•,:1,,,1 lo\ with 11ffhlnvlt or NUl'Vuyur U,urnto Klvl1111 llntu uC ~u1·voy. Huch 1111111 ■huuhl bu on 1rncl11K lhnm 1•roturuhly on 11 11cnlu
ur r1111r llw '''" 111 111,, 11111,, (io clmln• to 01111 Inch). nna 11hould hnvo murl<ud thuroon, within c:ich ◄O•acro ogal aubdlvl11lon! tho
ur, ,, or hu,d which 111 lrrli;utcJ. Buch mup 11houlll co1·ro11po11d In lzo to lui:111 cnp 1111por 110 ua to ho <•nally fllud with tho u 111111,

'•
A. - 'J.fJii, .

23. Q.-lf water is used for power, state the total fall utilized and the theoretical (not
actual) horsepower developed.

NorTheoretleul horsepower equals total qunntlty clalmod In cuhlc toot per aecontl, limos tall In toet, divided by 8.8
(01101 cubic toot per iwcond tulllng 8.8 toot oquale ono theorollc11.1 horaopowcr). ,

A.- .
24. Q.-Describe the nature of the works by which the power is developed, the place where

located, and state whether the water is returned to the stream after use and at what point.

A.-.... ······························································································•·············.····························...

25. Q.-If for mining purposes, describe the location and character of the mines to be served
and state whether after use the water is returned to the stream and· atwhat point.

A.- .

. . .. . ·••· ...
26. Q.-lf water is used for mining or power purposes, state whether there are any diver­

sions between the point of your diversion and the return of such water to the stream.

A.- .
27. Q.Give description of your land as it appears in your deed. (Attach separate sheet if

necessary.)

A..taut..3.«crsa...in..the.Si.6l.Ssg:..@.,...2:..l3.9...R.:..?I.E:.......-........

r .

....... - .. . .. ..

....... ................................................................................ ................................................................ .......................~.. .

28. Q.-What interest have you in the lands irrigated or place where the water is used?

A.0or..sf..land..ir.rigtd...Jay9..no..interest.in.±gn±.in.Dy±±±s.th.is
i 1 ~·J.i~t.c~-~What additional evidence have you attached hereto or submitted herewith?

A.- NoJle- sl(.( (~.1?..l:.t:!~..-?../-::t?.!.":J.:./.::.'.• l:!••.~........•..:-:.•..../.::•...?:.!'t:.J-::.&.,..
........................................................................................................................................................... .... ........................................................................................................

• ·• • I I t rly nn11wor uny quosllon ho ~hould nttuch horoto llllld nnawor o~ ~
(Jr tho wll11un11 find~ tho Bt'inco lniiutt cont ~lfgf,rrla:ntlon to Janda not Ila own 1houhl ntt110h to 111 proof a complot.o

erare iii@vi or sfisv, ,orpor'on up9!{""},,"k'i correct, dcrtion or ijo igndi owned y, gchi ucti pinion,_ in ash
lit ot us persons ownt ,,"","",",O "! i records and such oyldnge gs the claimant my deslro to ubimit should bo
ante.t Avi! utvatv4ton., C"!';], }""ii aor as @iitii i" "e" sic.)uthu,11, ,1 to t.hla 11root ontl marko or on • co n " , •

5 e,.cre feet for irriguLion, Md 5 second feet for municipal wa er eupply
A. I-..[2r ~~xxJJ.~~.~ .



Notary Public !or Oregon.
My commission expires(la.26,l./

.....

±. .ts.
Subscribed and sworn to before me this..Ut( day of , 192.7 .

....... .. . .. ·. C....::l&c!::::i'::J-:XJ.'11-t.7:·: .... ·~.

a

. .,
I hereby certify upon oath that the foregoing statement and answers are true as I verily

believe.

,, .- ....

AUTHORIZATION OFAGENT

I, , of ············.·····.·····································--·•

State of , do hereby make and appoint ..

.................................................•~ , of : , .. , my agent
and attorney for me and in my name, place and stead, to make and submit the within Statement
and Proof of Claim.•

And I hereby designate said agent as the proper party upon whom lawful and valid service
may be made of all process and notices in any contest commenced by or againstme, in the within
entitled matter, and said agent is hereby duly authorized to appear in any and all such contests as
my true and lawful agent and attorney, giving and granting unto my said attorney full power and
authority to do and perform all and every act necessary and requisite'to be done in the premises,
as fully as I might or could do if personally present, hereby ratifying and confirming all my said
agent shall lawfully do by virtue of this power.

.. .
Iznturo of CInimnnt.

• Clnlmont nhould cross out tho eecond pnrngrnph or the Authorlzatlon It he doe11 not dc11lro tho ngrnt to npp<>nr ror
him In the proceeding atter the fI!Ing ot this claim.

+..J..L 17.we.Z.
FeeRP~.'<'.'.

Irrigation 4.•.5 acres, $....2-50. .
Power, H.P., $ .

9/'00Other use, , $ i ••.•••.••

d. 'f' t $ 1.00Recor ing certificates,.. 1. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

12.50
Total, ················.:·······$················

Receipt No 5.8.52 .
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